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Description Fee 

Plum Creek Nature Center
Meeting Room

Half Day $100

Full Day $200

Discount: Not-for-profit groups 20%

Hidden Oaks Nature Center
Quercus Room 

Half Day $250

Half Day w/ Green Roof $325

Full Day $350

Full Day w/ Green Roof $450

Discount: Not-for-profit groups 20%

Four Rivers Environmental 

Education Center
(50% Deposit required)

Illinois River Grand Hall*

Weekday Daytime 

Half Day $700

Full Day $1,400

Evening/Weekend/Holiday 

Half Day $900

Full Day $1,800

Extra Time $200/hour

Classrooms* $75/hour

Four Rivers/Riverside Shelter Rental

In County $350

Out of County $700

*Discounts

local unit of govt. (Mon-Thur) 50%

Not-For Profit 20%

Multi-booking 10%

Facility Rentals 
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Description Fee 

Four Rivers Environmental 

Education Center Cont. 

Celebration Package $3,000

(50% deposit required)

Discount: Off Season (Nov-Mar) 10%

Added Services 

Additional set-up/take-down $100

Full Service Catering Fee $100/year

Class I Service (Food Only) $2/guest

Class II Service (Food + Bar) $3/guest

Facility Rentals 
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Description Fee

Picnic Grove 

In County $45

Out of County $90

Picnic Shelter 

In County $70

Out of County $140

Picnic Shelter - 150 + Capacity

In County $100

Out of County $200

Amphitheater/Fire Ring $10/hour

*Discount: 

Staff Service Request $50/hour/staff

Campsites
In County $20/site

Out of County $40/site

Discount: Youth Groups 50%

Permits 

100%

Picnic Permits*

K-12 Schools and youth groups 

on weekdays
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Charge Description Fee

Day Camp/Camporee $100/day

Youth Sport Events
Weekday $0

Weekend Picnic shelter rates apply

Non-District Events $200

Business/Photo Permit $25/hour

Commercial Filming $250/day

Geocaching Permit $0

Metal Detecting Permit $0

Permits 
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Charge Description Fee
Dog Park Permits
Annual Permit (First Dog)*

In County $40

Out of County $80

Half Year Permit (First Dog)*

 In County $20

 Out of County $40

*Discounts

$10 Off

Additional Dogs (no more than 3) 

In County $20/dog

Out of County $30/dog

Online Convenience Fee $2/transaction

Pass Copy $5

One Day Dog Park Pass $5/day 

Annual Business Permit $250

Senior/Veteran/Military

Dog Park Permits 
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Charge Description Fee
Monee Reservoir Rentals 
Canoe

Hourly $15

Half Day $35

Kayak 

Hourly $15

Half Day $35

Pedal Boat 

Hourly $15

Row Boat 

Hourly $15

Half Day $35

Full Day $45

Trolling Motor/ Battery Combo

Hourly $15

Half Day $35

Full Day $45

Trolling Battery 

Hourly $10

Boat Rental Late Fee $20

Fishing Poles $0

Plum Creek Rentals
Sled Tube $2/tube

Snowshoes 

Adults $5/day

Kids (12 and under) Free

Equipment Rentals 
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Charge Description Fee
Education 
Field Trips

In County Schools $0

Out of County Schools $2/student 

In School Programs 

1st program of the day $40

2nd/3rd program of the day $10

Youth Groups
Youth Group Programs - Group

Discount: Not-For-Profit Groups 50%

Youth Group Programs - Indiv. $5/person

Youth Group Workshops $100/ program

General Public Programs $0

Fee Based Program $5

Workshops $20

Private Group Program $100

Programmer Fee $40/hour 

with craft rental $20/person

without craft rental $10/person

Children 12 and under $10/Child

Paddle Field Trip 

with craft rental $50/person

without craft rental $40/person

Paddle Workshops $35/person

ACA Course $50/Person

Camp/Merit Badge

Full Day $20/child 

Half Day $10/child 

Paddle Programs 

Public Programs & Events  

$80/ program

Public Programs 

Paddling (Canoe/Kayak Programs)
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